Order No.

1-Final

Effective Date: Agreement Date:

12/21/2017 9/1/2017

Project No.

127-B1-027

NAME OF PROJECT: 2018 STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON

CONTRACTOR: VAN KIRK BROS. CONTRACTING, INC.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

## CHANGE ORDER NO. 1-FINAL

ITEM		CONTRA	CT/INSTA	LLED	DIFFER	T	1 4440 Mark St.		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENCE	UNIT	PRICE	ADD/	DEDUCT	
3	Remove Pavement	274.00	410.00	S.Y.	136,00	\$	8.00	¢.	1,088.00
9	8" Concrete Pavement, Class 47B-3500 w/				100,00		0.00	Ψ	1,000,00
	Integral Curb	275.00	407.49	S.Y.	132.49	\$	60.00	\$	7,949.40
10	Erosion Control, Class 1D	250.00	407.00	S.Y.	157.00	\$	3.00	\$	471.00
	TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE							\$	9.508.40

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.

## Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ODIGINAL	CONTRACT	DDIOR
CURINAL	CONTRACT	PRICE:

Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:

\$ 106,489.25

\$ 9,508.40

\$ 115,997.65

## Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order mus	t be approved as required by the General Conditions.
Approved by: ##	VAN KIRK BROS. CONTRACTING, INC.
Approved by:	, CITY OF LEXINGTON
Approved by: Mandy Slans it	, MILLER & ASSOCIATES